

C.S. No.641/19

05.03.2020

Present: Shri Alok Tripathi, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Matter was fixed for consideration. However, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has sought sometime for placing on record DCF in this matter. Time is granted in the interest of justice.

Put up for DCF/ consideration on 24.03.2020.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/05.03.2020