

28.02.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Vikas Bhatia, Id. Counsel for defendant.

Defendant in person.

Since matter was fixed for consideration on application under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC.

At this stage, defendant filed written arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC.

It be taken on record.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for order on application under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC on 08.04.2024.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
28.02.2024