

06.07.2024

Present : Sh. Suresh Chandra Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ram Lal Ld. Consel for D1 to D4.
Defendant no. 5 is ex-parte.

Since matter was listed for DE.

Evidence affidavit of D2W Smt. Suman filed. She has been examined as D2W1, partly cross-examined and her further cross-examination is deferred at the request of counel for plaintiff.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further cross-examination of D2W1 on 24.10.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/06.07.2024