

04.11.2024

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present : Sh. Ankur Gupta Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Vinita Shashidharan Ld. Counsel for all four defendants through VC.

Today, matter is listed for arguments on application u/o 22 R 3 CPC.

As per record, reply to the aforesaid application has been filed by D-1 on 26.10.2024.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of aforesaid reply, till date.

On the other hand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff undertakes to supply the copy of reply to the aforesaid application within seven days from today against proper receipt, to the opposite party. Heard. Be supplied against proper receipt.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on aforesaid application on 24.02.2025. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/04.11.2024_(ch)