

11.08.2025

One of the regular stenographer is on leave.

Present:- Sh. Suresh Chandra and Ms. Sulekha Rani, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Ram Lal, Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D-4 with D-2.
None for D-5 (**Ex parte vide order dated 02.12.2021**).

An application U/s Order 22 Rule 4 read with section 151 CPC for substituting the LRs of D-1 and application u/s 5 of limitation Act seeking condonation of delay in filing application U/o 22 Rule 4 filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D-4 seeks time to file reply of the said application. Heard. Be filed within 30 days with a advance copy to the opposite Counsel.

Matter adjourned.

Put up for reply and arguments on the above said application on 02.12.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/11.08.2025